
Legacy Credit Union Women's $25,000 Pro Tennis Classic
ITF Women's Circuit

Week of
09 APR 2018

City,Country
             Pelham, USA

WS - SINGLES QUALIFYING
REVISED
Prize Money US$
25000

Tourn. Key
W-WITF-USA-11A-2018

ITF Supervisor 
Dessie Samuels 

St. Rank Cnty Round 1
1 532 RUS  KUKHARCHUK, Nika [1]
2 WC USA  OSABUOHIEN, Adesuwa
3 USA  BRODSKY, Gail
4 USA  ABRAMS, Sophie
5 USA  JOHNSON, Amanda
6 USA  FISCH, Julia
7 USA  HENRY, Somer
8 994 CAN  BOULAIS, Isabelle [16]
9 581 TPE  LEE, Hua-Chen [2]

10 USA  O'DELL, Amber
11 VIE  FODOR, Csilla
12 CZE  PULCHARTOVA, Laetitia
13 USA  BECK, Chloe
14 1126 USA  HARRISON, Catherine
15 USA  ABLE, Emerald
16 947 USA  NEMTSOVA, Stephanie [14]
17 591 USA  YUROVSKY, Ronit [3]
18 WC USA  BUTERA, Alexa
19 USA  SOSA, Maia
20 WC USA  LEROY, Ella
21 1158 USA  NAVARRO, Emma
22 USA  AMEN, Idia
23 WC USA  TANGUILIG, Carson
24 957 BAH  CARTWRIGHT, Kerrie [15]
25 606 USA  NEFEDOVA, Anastasia [4]
26 WC USA  NOWAK, Nicole
27 USA  CLEMONS, Autumn
28 USA  POLK, Margaret
29 WC USA  COLLENS, Brittany
30 USA  PIERSON, Rachel May
31 BRA  TOMA, Vivian Mayumi
32 872 CAN  LEDUC, Catherine [10]
33 695 POL  SWIATEK, Iga [5]
34 WC USA  CLEMONS, Summer
35 1219 ITA  FUSINATO, Francesca
36 USA  KAPP, Olivia
37 USA  JOHNS, Charity
38 1077 MEX  PORTILLO RAMIREZ, Maria Jose
39 MAR  KOSTER, Leila
40 915 MEX  VILLARREAL, A [12]
41 755 USA  RYNGLER, Alexa [6]
42 USA  MAMALAT, Anna
43 1219 COL  VALERO, Juliana
44 USA  MARSH, Ruth
45 1126 USA  CLOSS, Mary
46 1139 USA  OKUDA, Akiko
47 USA  MULVILLE, Allison
48 890 USA  DOUGLAS, Ellie [11]
49 784 USA  WEINHOLD, Ashley [7]
50 USA  TARUN, Aimee
51 USA  NAIT OMAR, Zaina
52 USA  EDLEY, Spirit
53 USA  HERRIN, Brooke
54 USA  ALFEROVA, Yekaterina
55 1139 DOM  WILLIFORD, Kelly
56 939 USA  PIERRE-LOUIS, K [13]
57 805 USA  STEVENSON, Alexandra [8]
58 WC USA  NIX, Taylor
59 CAN  BLACKBEARD, Keira
60 USA  OTTSEN, Emily
61 A KAZ  USTINOFF, Anna
62 USA  MULVILLE, Victoria
63 JPN  RIOUX, Lisa-Marie
64 813 PER  SCHAEFER, Dominique [9]

Round 2

 KUKHARCHUK, Nika [1]
 6-0 6-1 
 BRODSKY, Gail
 6-3 6-0 
 FISCH, Julia
 6-0 6-0 
 BOULAIS, Isabelle [16]
 7-5 6-0 
 LEE, Hua-Chen [2]
 6-0 6-2 
 FODOR, Csilla
 7-6(0) 6-2 
 HARRISON, Catherine
 5-7 6-1 6-3 
 NEMTSOVA, Stephanie [14]
 7-6(4) 4-6 6-1 
 YUROVSKY, Ronit [3]
 6-4 6-3 
 LEROY, Ella
 6-0 6-0 
 NAVARRO, Emma
 6-0 6-0 
 TANGUILIG, Carson
 7-6(1) 6-1 
 NEFEDOVA, Anastasia [4]
 6-1 6-1 
 POLK, Margaret
 6-4 6-3 
 PIERSON, Rachel May
 6-2 6-3 
 LEDUC, Catherine [10]
 6-0 6-0 
 SWIATEK, Iga [5]
 6-1 6-0 
 FUSINATO, Francesca
 6-0 6-1 
 PORTILLO RAMIREZ, Maria Jose
 6-0 6-0 
 VILLARREAL, A [12]
 6-0 6-1 
 RYNGLER, Alexa [6]
 6-1 6-1 
 VALERO, Juliana
 0-6 6-4 6-2 
 OKUDA, Akiko
 4-6 6-3 6-3 
 DOUGLAS, Ellie [11]
 6-2 6-0 
 WEINHOLD, Ashley [7]
 6-2 6-2 
 NAIT OMAR, Zaina
 6-0 6-0 
 ALFEROVA, Yekaterina
 6-0 6-0 
 PIERRE-LOUIS, K [13]
 6-0 6-1 
 STEVENSON, Alexandra [8]
 6-1 6-0 
 BLACKBEARD, Keira
 6-0 6-0 
 MULVILLE, Victoria
 6-2 6-3 
 SCHAEFER, Dominique [9]
 0-6 6-3 6-4 

Finals

 BRODSKY, Gail
 6-4 7-5 

 BOULAIS, Isabelle [16]
 6-1 6-3 

 LEE, Hua-Chen [2]
 6-3 6-3 

 HARRISON, Catherine
 6-2 6-0 

 YUROVSKY, Ronit [3]
 6-1 6-1 

 NAVARRO, Emma
 6-1 6-2 

 NEFEDOVA, Anastasia [4]
 6-0 6-4 

 PIERSON, Rachel May
 6-3 4-6 7-6(4) 

 SWIATEK, Iga [5]
 6-1 6-1 

 VILLARREAL, A [12]
 2-6 6-3 7-6(5) 

 RYNGLER, Alexa [6]
 6-2 6-1 

 DOUGLAS, Ellie [11]
 6-0 6-0 

 WEINHOLD, Ashley [7]
 6-0 6-1 

 PIERRE-LOUIS, K [13]
 6-0 6-2 

 STEVENSON, Alexandra [8]
 6-1 6-1 

 SCHAEFER, Dominique [9]
 6-0 6-0 

Qualifiers

 BRODSKY, Gail
 4-3 Ret.

 LEE, Hua-Chen [2]
 6-4 6-2 

 NAVARRO, Emma
 6-2 6-2 

 NEFEDOVA, Anastasia [4]
 7-5 4-1 Ret.

 SWIATEK, Iga [5]
 6-0 6-0 

 DOUGLAS, Ellie [11]
 6-2 2-6 6-2 

 PIERRE-LOUIS, K [13]
 7-6(3) 4-6 6-4 

 SCHAEFER, Dominique [9]
 1-6 7-5 7-5 

# Seeded Players
1 KUKHARCHUK, Nika
2 LEE, Hua-Chen
3 YUROVSKY, Ronit
4 NEFEDOVA, Anastasia
5 SWIATEK, Iga
6 RYNGLER, Alexa
7 WEINHOLD, Ashley
8 STEVENSON, Alexandra

9 SCHAEFER, Dominique
10 LEDUC, Catherine
11 DOUGLAS, Ellie
12 VILLARREAL, Andrea Renee
13 PIERRE-LOUIS, Kariann
14 NEMTSOVA, Stephanie
15 CARTWRIGHT, Kerrie
16 BOULAIS, Isabelle

# Alternates Replacing
1 USTINOFF, Anna VERIZOVA, Elizabet

# Special Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  07 APR 2018 18:11 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 FISCH, Julia (USA)
 Player representatives
 Jasmine BOYD
 Spirit EDLEY
 Signature

 Dessie Samuels


